

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

No. 120 MAP 2016

Franklin County et al.,  
Appellants-Defendants

v.

John Doe et al.,  
Appellees-Plaintiffs

---

**Brief of Appellants Franklin County, Franklin County Sheriff's Office,  
and Sheriff Dane Anthony**

---

**Appeal from the Order by the  
Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania, 1634 CD 2015,  
Reversing in part and affirming in part the Order of the  
Franklin County Court of Common Pleas, Docket No. 4623-2014**

---

Lavery Law

Frank J. Lavery, Jr., Esquire  
Pennsylvania Bar No. 42370  
Josh Autry, Esquire  
Pennsylvania Bar No. 208459  
Jessica Sydney Hosenpud, Esquire  
Pennsylvania Bar No. 307656  
225 Market Street, Suite 304  
P.O. Box 1245  
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1245  
(717) 233-6633 (phone)  
(717) 233-7003 (fax)  
[flavery@laverylaw.com](mailto:flavery@laverylaw.com)  
[jautry@laverylaw.com](mailto:jautry@laverylaw.com)  
[jhosenpud@laverylaw.com](mailto:jhosenpud@laverylaw.com)

Dated: January 30, 2017

Attorneys for Appellants-Defendants

**Table of Contents**

Table of Authorities .....ii

I. Statement of jurisdiction: ..... 1

II. Order in question: ..... 2

III. Scope and standard of review: ..... 4

IV. Question for review: ..... 5

V. Statement of the case: ..... 6

    A. Form of action and procedural history: ..... 6

    B. Prior determinations by any Court in this case: ..... 8

    C. Judges whose determinations are to be reviewed: ..... 9

    D. Facts necessary to be known to determine points in controversy: .. 9

    E. Order under review: ..... 10

    F. Place of raising or preservation of issues: ..... 11

VI. Summary of argument: ..... 14

VII. Argument: ..... 15

    A. The Commonwealth Court violated this Court’s clear precedent  
        by turning absolute immunity into sometimes immunity. .... 15

VIII. Conclusion: ..... 26

Certificate of Service ..... 28

## Table of Authorities

### Cases

<i>Burger v. Blair Medical Associates, Inc.</i> , 964 A.2d 374 (Pa. 2009) .....	19
<i>Chatterton v. Secretary of State for India, in Council</i> , [1895] 2 Q.B. 189 .....	18
<i>Chicarella v. Passant</i> , 343 Pa. Super. 330, 494 A.2d 1109 (1985) .....	20
<i>City of Phila. v. Com.</i> , 838 A.2d 566 (Pa. 2003) .....	16
<i>Com. v. Neiman</i> , 84 A.3d 603 (Pa. 2013) .....	16
<i>Curran v. Children’s Service Ctr.</i> , 578 A.2d 8 (Pa. Super. 1990) .....	20
<i>DeBlasio v. Pignoli</i> , 918 A.2d 822 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2007) .....	20
<i>Doe v. Franklin Cty.</i> , --- A.3d ----, No. 1634 C.D. 2015, 2016 WL 2944695 (Pa. Commw. May 20, 2016) .....	9, 11, 13, 22
<i>Doe v. Wyoming Valley Health Care System, Inc.</i> , 987 A.2d 758 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2009) .....	20
<i>Feldman v. Hoffman</i> , 107 A.3d 821 (Pa. Commw. 2014) .....	18
<i>Gardner v. Jenkins</i> , 116 Pa. Cmwlt. 107 (1988) .....	23
<i>Gregoire v. Biddle</i> , 177 F.2d 579 (2d Cir. 1949) .....	21
<i>Harris by Harris v. Easton Pub. Co.</i> , 483 A.2d 1377 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1984) .....	19, 20
<i>Hidden Creek v. Lower Salford Twp. Auth.</i> , 129 A.3d 602 (Pa. Commw. 2015) .....	24
<i>In re Vencil</i> , -- A.3d --, 2017 WL 227792 (Pa. Jan. 19, 2017) .....	4
<i>Jury Comm’rs v. Com.</i> , 64 A.3d 611 (Pa. 2013) .....	16
<i>Kryeski v. Schott Glass Technologies, Inc.</i> , 426 Pa. Super. 105, 626 A.2d 595 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1993) .....	20
<i>Leach v. Com.</i> , 141 A.3d 426 (Pa. 2016) .....	16
<i>Lindner v. Mollan</i> , 677 A.2d 1194, 1195 (Pa. 1996) .....	17, 22
<i>Marcavage v. Rendell</i> , 888 A.2d 940 (Pa. Commw. 2005) .....	16
<i>Matson v. Margiotti</i> , 371 Pa. 188 (1952) .....	17, 18, 19, 21
<i>Montgomery v. City of Philadelphia</i> , 140 A.2d 100 (Pa. 1958) .....	18, 21
<i>Pa. State Ass’n of Jury Comm’rs v. Commw.</i> , 64 A.3d 611 (Pa. 2013) ..	16
<i>Sernovitz v. Dershaw</i> , 127 A.3d 783 (Pa. 2015) .....	16
<i>Spalding v. Vilas</i> , 161 U.S. 483 (1896) .....	18, 21
<i>Vogel v. W. T. Grant</i> , 458 Pa. 124 (1974) .....	19

### Statutes

18 Pa.C.S. §6109 .....	21
------------------------	----

18 Pa.C.S. §6111(i) .....	passim
42 Pa.C.S. §724(a) .....	1
42 Pa.C.S. §726 .....	1
42 Pa.C.S. §8351 .....	16
42 Pa.C.S. §8550 .....	22

**Other Authorities**

Dragonetti Act .....	16
Note, 20 U. of Chi.L.Rev. 677, 679 (1953).....	18
Note, 69 Harv.L.Rev. 875, 917-918 (1956).....	21
Restatement (2d) of Torts §652D, Comment A; §652E.....	20
<i>Restatement (2d) Torts §652D</i> .....	20
USPS Admin. Support Manual §274.1 .....	19

**Rules**

Pa.R.A.P. 1925 .....	9, 12
Pa.R.A.P. 521 .....	7, 11
Pa.R.C.P. 235 .....	7, 11

**Constitutional Provisions**

<i>39 U.S.C. § 410</i> .....	19
<i>39 U.S.C. § 412</i> .....	19
